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MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 3800 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above question by Mr G R Morgan (DA) is attached for your consideration.

Attached is a recent response NA 1965 published on 28 July 2011 and responded on 16 November
2011 on money owed by municipalities to water boards as of July 2011.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3800

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 25 NOVEMBER 2011

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 41)

3800. Mr G R Morgan (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(a) What (i) total amount of money was owed by municipalities to water boards at 30
September 2011 and (i) is the breakdown of this figure in terms of (aa) current debt, (bb) debt in arrears and (cc) money owed by each municipality to each water board and (b) how is the figure for each municipality broken down according to (i) current debt and (i) arrears?

NWA4S9TE
-—-00000—-

REPLY:

(a)(i) R 2020 231 482

(a)(iiaa) R 899 558 621

{a)(ii)}bb) R 1 120 672 860

(a)(ii)(cc) The table below gives a summary of monies owed by municipalities fo water boards as at 30 September 2011.

No. | (a)(i) Water Board | Number  of | (a){ii)(aa) {a)(ii)}{bb) (a){ii)cc) Total
Municipalities | Current debt Debt in { Owed by
supplied by Arrears Municipalities
the Water
Board

1 Amatola Water 03 21341422 1 13193194 34 534 616

2. Bloem water 04 31458347 | 41 287 088 72 745 435

3. Botshelo water 05 6621515 ] 71481 986 78 103 501

4. Bushbuckridge 03 240 502 246 3888 782 244 391 028

water

b, Lepelle Northern 11 21724 595.30 | 303 485 298 325 209 893

water

6. | Magalies water 07 8 855 097 9 765 566 18 620 663

7. Mhlathize water 02 8 659 754 13 854 8 673 608

8. Qverberg water 05 799 227 0 799 227

9. Pelladrift water 03 129 293 0 128 293

10. | Sedibeng water 11 36 280 133 | 421 156 778 457 446 911

11. | Rand water 19 614 856 672 | 17 061 518 631918 191

12. | Umgeni water 07 144 933 784 2725332 147 659 116

Refer to Annexure A for a detailed breakdown on figures in terms of monies owed by each municipality to water boards.

(bXD) The total debt reported includes the current debt which is the amount that was billed in June by water boards to municipalities. Municipalities have 15 days in which to pay this debt. At the time it is billed, it is recorded as the current debt until it is paid. In case where the debt is not paid within the stipulated time frame of 15 days, the debt then falls under 30 days arrears.
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Refer to Annexure A for a detailed breakdown on figures fo terins of the current debt
" by each municipality.
{bX(ii) Arrears are all debte 30 days and older including debts that are more than 120 days.

Refar to Annexura A for a detailed breakdown on figures in terms of arrears by each municipality.
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